SH, M.Kn, in Bekasi between PII as the Seller and IMN as the Buyer it is agreed that share 

transaction of 1 issued and paid-up shares in PRI is in the amount of Rp 2.300.000,- 

C. Description of the Transaction Value 

Transaction Value of PSB Share Sale and Purchase is Rp 67.000.000.000,- (sixty seven billion Rupiah), and 

Transaction Value of PRI Share Sale and Purchase is Rp 11.500.000.000,-  (eleven billion and five hundred 

million Rupiah). Thus, Total Transaction Value is Rp 78.500.000.000,- (seventy eight billion and five hundred 

million Rupiah). 

D. Description Of The Nature Of Affiliated Relationship Of The Parties Conducting Transactions 

Nature of the affiliation between the Company are as follows: 

1. Corporate Structure 

Affiliate relation in this Transaction which will be conducted including affilate transaction cased by parties